
Violations No of leases

A

1 EC status - Not Listed in the order 4

2 EC suspension not revoked - Within 1 Km 14

B

1 Leases under Category A status 14

2 Leases under Category B status 29

3 Leases under Category C status 40

4 Leases under Category D status 4

5
Requires National Board of Wildlife approval prior to 

2nd Renewal
83

6 Excess Production 63

7 Engaged in dump mining 63

8 Encroachments 54

9 Mining has intersected watertable 69

10 Forest Clearance Required 11

C

1
Leases Renewed on 12 Jan 2015 (MMDR Ordinance 

comes into force)
31

2
Leases Renewed between 6 Jan & 12 Jan 2015 (MMDR 

Ordinance comes into force)
23

3

Leases lacking IBM approval report under Rule 24 A Sub 

Rule 3 [for renewal under 8(2)] post SC order of 21 April 

2014

87

D

1 Section 37 Violaters 24

2 Section 38 Violaters-Justice Shah Report-1 42

3

First Renewal not approved by Goa Govt (as per 

information available with Goa Foundation. There will 

be many more in this category)

18

4
 Leases affected by NGT Stay order as per Shankar Jog 

Case
56

EAC (Vishwanath Anand Committee) Report

2nd Renewal Order Observations

MoEF Order 20 Mar 2015

Other Observations

88 Leases & their violations


